VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

ORDINANCE NO. 22-31

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6-3-5 OF THE FOREST VIEW VILLAGE CODE TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES IN CONNECTION WITH TITLE VI, CHAPTER 3, "DOGS"

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, this 8th day of November, 2022.

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, Cook County, Illinois, this 8th day of November, 2022.

VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

ORDINANCE NO. 22-31

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6-3-5 OF THE FOREST VIEW VILLAGE CODE TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES IN CONNECTION WITH TITLE VI, CHAPTER 3, "DOGS"

WHEREAS, Title VI, Chapter 3 of the Forest View Village Code, "Dogs," establishes various regulations and prohibitions; and

WHEREAS, Section 6-3-5, "Penalties," sets forth penalties for various violations; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has recommended that these penalties be adjusted to be consistent with penalties for other violations of the Forest View Village Code; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, Illinois as follows:

SECTION 1: Amendment: Section 6-3-5 of the Forest View Village Code, "Penalties, is hereby amended to provide as follows:

6-3-5: **PENALTIES**:

Any person who shall violate any provision of this Ordinance shall be fined seventy five dollars (\$75.00) for a first offense, one hundred fifty dollars (\$150.00) for a second offense, three hundred dollars (\$300.00) for a third offense, five hundred dollars (\$500.00) for a fourth offense and seven hundred fifty dollars (\$750.00) for a fifth and subsequent offenses.

SECTION 2: Effective Date. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval and shall subsequently be published in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE this 8th day of November, 2022.

	AYES:	Trustees Grossi, Sudkamp, Huba	acek, Nevarez, Liska	
	NAYS:	NA		
	ABSENT:	Trustee Ramirez		
	APPROVED	PROVED this 8 th day of November, 2022.		
			Nancy L. Miller Village President	
ATTEST:				
	I DM			
	Laura D. McC Village Clerk	•		